CIRCUIT CATALA DE TROFEUS - TROFEU CIUTAT DE MATARO
MATARO, 12 - 14/7/2019

Prova 29 Fem., 1500m Lliure Open
14/07/2019 Resultats
Reécord Catalunya 15:57.29 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA BERLIN 23/08/2014
Millor Marca Catalana 17 16:23.64 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA 00058 MADRID 02/04/2011
Millor Marca Catalana 16 16:27.97 DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA 00058 EUROPEU JUNIOR HELSINKI ~ 14/07/2010
Circuit Catala de Trofeus 16:12.05 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA 00298 TERRASSA 20/12/2015
Punts: FINA 2019
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
1. CASTRO ATALAYA Marina 99 C.N. Barcelona 16:56.05 743

50m; 31.74 31.74 450m: 5:01.17 33.67 850m: 9:31.31 33.88 1250m: 14:05.25 34.43
100m: 1:05.06 33.32 500m: 5:34.98 33.81 900m: 10:05.27 33.96 1300m: 14:39.63 34.38
150m: 1:38.98 33.92 550m: 6:08.77 33.79 950m: 10:39.48 34.21 1350m: 15:13.70 34.07
200m: 2:12.48 33.50 600m: 6:42.73 33.96 1000m: 11:13.62 34.14 1400m: 15:48.41 34.71
250m: 2:46.16 33.68 650m: 7:16.63 33.90 1050m: 11:47.93 34.31 1450m: 16:22.47 34.06
300m: 3:19.98 33.82 700m: 7:50.30 33.67 1100m: 12:22.23 34.30 1500m: 16:56.05 33.58
350m: 3:53.85 33.87 750m: 8:23.93 33.63 1150m: 12:56.50 34.27

400m:; 4:27.50 33.65 800m: 8:57.43 33.50 1200m: 13:30.82 34.32

2. GARCIA KIRICHENKO Cristina 01 C.N. Terrassa 17:11.38 710
50m: 31.54 31.54 450m: 5:01.01 33.80 850m: 9:34.55 35.26 1250m: 14:16.94 35.30
100m: 1:05.10 33.56 500m: 5:34.35 33.34 900m: 10:09.64 35.09 1300m: 14:52.08 35.14
150m: 1:38.86 33.76 550m: 6:08.48 34.13 950m: 10:45.09 35.45 1350m: 15:27.89 35.81
200m:; 2:12.53 33.67 600m: 6:42.28 33.80 1000m: 11:20.20 35.11 1400m: 16:02.59 34.70
250m: 2:46.36 33.83 650m: 7:16.53 34.25 1050m: 11:55.75 35.55 1450m: 16:37.89 35.30
300m: 3:20.00 33.64 700m: 7:50.61 34.08 1100m: 12:30.77 35.02 1500m: 17:11.38 33.49
350m: 3:54.15 34.15 750m: 8:24.97 34.36 1150m: 13:06.39 35.62
400m:; 4:27.21 33.06 800m: 8:59.29 34.32 1200m: 13:41.64 35.25

3. OLIVAN MERCADER Aina 02 C.N. Sabadell 17:20.56 692
50m: 31.86 31.86 450m: 5:11.35 35.33 850m: 9:48.63 34.91 1250m: 14:28.54 35.04
100m: 1:05.89 34.03 500m: 5:46.39 35.04 900m: 10:23.27 34.64 1300m: 15:03.34 34.80
150m: 1:40.82 34.93 550m: 6:20.92 34.53 950m: 10:58.43 35.16 1350m: 15:38.31 34.97
200m: 2:15.75 34.93 600m: 6:55.16 34.24 1000m: 11:33.51 35.08 1400m: 16:12.95 34.64
250m: 2:51.13 35.38 650m: 7:29.87 34.71 1050m: 12:08.40 34.89 1450m: 16:47.04 34.09
300m: 3:25.89 34.76 700m: 8:04.55 34.68 1100m: 12:43.36 34.96 1500m: 17:20.56 33.52
350m: 4:01.06 35.17 750m: 8:39.16 34.61 1150m: 13:18.50 35.14
400m: 4:36.02 34.96 800m: 9:13.72 34.56 1200m: 13:53.50 35.00

4. CHAPARRO CANELA Palmira 96 C.N. Granollers 17:22.14 689
50m: 31.80 31.80 450m:; 5:12.18 35.22 850m: 9:51.13 34.98 1250m: 14:30.37 35.23
100m: 1:06.24 34.44 500m: 5:46.99 34.81 900m: 10:25.84 34.71 1300m: 15:04.93 34.56
150m: 1:41.37 35.13 550m: 6:22.47 35.48 950m: 11:00.88 35.04 1350m: 15:39.73 34.80
200m: 2:16.57 35.20 600m: 6:57.20 34.73 1000m: 11:35.59 34.71 1400m: 16:14.43 34.70
250m:; 2:51.53 34.96 650m: 7:32.20 35.00 1050m: 12:10.74 35.15 1450m: 16:48.87 34.44
300m: 3:26.51 34.98 700m: 8:06.58 34.38 1100m: 12:45.45 34.71 1500m: 17:22.14 33.27
350m: 4:02.03 35.52 750m: 8:41.45 34.87 1150m: 13:20.40 34.95
400m: 4:36.96 34.93 800m: 9:16.15 34.70 1200m: 13:55.14 34.74

5. BLAYA CORRONS Janna 03 C.N. Cornella 17:41.15 652
50m: 32.07 32.07 450m: 5:11.86 35.38 850m: 9:55.55 36.12 1250m: 14:42.89 36.20
100m: 1:06.32 34.25 500m: 5:47.01 35.15 900m: 10:30.93 35.38 1300m: 15:18.89 36.00
150m: 1:41.36 35.04 550m: 6:22.48 35.47 950m: 11:07.49 36.56 1350m: 15:55.17 36.28
200m: 2:16.14 34.78 600m: 6:57.44 34.96 1000m: 11:42.89 35.40 1400m: 16:30.64 35.47
250m: 2:51.51 35.37 650m: 7:32.85 35.41 1050m: 12:19.05 36.16 1450m: 17:06.66 36.02
300m: 3:26.25 34.74 700m: 8:08.13 35.28 1100m: 12:54.54 35.49 1500m: 17:41.15 34.49
350m: 4:01.59 35.34 750m: 8:43.95 35.82 1150m: 13:31.11 36.57
400m: 4:36.48 34.89 800m: 9:19.43 35.48 1200m: 14:06.69 35.58

6. PONS TORTOSA Caterina 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 18:06.12 608
50m: 31.94 31.94 450m: 5:23.54 37.05 850m:; 10:16.92 36.84 1250m: 15:09.11 36.38
100m: 1:06.85 34.91 500m: 6:00.11 36.57 900m: 10:53.29 36.37 1300m: 15:46.15 37.04
150m: 1:43.08 36.23 550m: 6:37.02 36.91 950m: 11:29.89 36.60 1350m: 16:22.62 36.47
200m: 2:19.38 36.30 600m: 7:13.08 36.06 1000m: 12:06.26 36.37 1400m: 16:59.01 36.39
250m: 2:56.39 37.01 650m: 7:49.71 36.63 1050m: 12:42.61 36.35 1450m: 17:34.08 35.07
300m: 3:32.99 36.60 700m: 8:26.45 36.74 1100m: 13:19.02 36.41 1500m: 18:06.12 32.04
350m: 4:09.79 36.80 750m: 9:03.33 36.88 1150m: 13:55.63 36.61
400m: 4:46.49 36.70 800m: 9:40.08 36.75 1200m: 14:32.73 37.10
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CIRCUIT CATALA DE TROFEUS - TROFEU CIUTAT DE MATARO
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Prova 29, Fem., 1500m Lliure, Open

Classificacio ANY Temps Pts

7. GARRIDO URBINA Andrea 94  C.N. Barcelona 18:06.69 607
50m: 31.07 31.07 450m:; 5:21.18 37.26 850m: 10:16.57 36.38 1250m: 15:09.82 37.15
100m: 1:05.07 34.00 500m: 5:58.35 37.17 900m: 10:53.00 36.43 1300m: 15:46.57 36.75
150m: 1:40.68 35.61 550m: 6:35.28 36.93 950m: 11:29.49 36.49 1350m: 16:22.48 35.91
200m: 2:16.72 36.04 600m: 7:12.06 36.78 1000m: 12:05.83 36.34 1400m: 16:59.07 36.59
250m: 2:53.13 36.41 650m: 7:48.95 36.89 1050m: 12:42.14 36.31 1450m: 17:33.51 34.44
300m: 3:29.67 36.54 700m: 8:25.66 36.71 1100m: 13:19.04 36.90 1500m: 18:06.69 33.18
350m: 4:06.62 36.95 750m: 9:02.56 36.90 1150m: 13:55.86 36.82
400m:; 4:43.92 37.30 800m: 9:40.19 37.63 1200m: 14:32.67 36.81

8. TOMICO VECIANA Julia 01 Torrot C.N. Mataro 18:08.61 604
50m: 33.53 33.53 450m: 5:24.50 36.05 850m: 10:16.83 36.22 1250m: 15:08.84 36.15
100m: 1:09.07 35.54 500m: 6:01.49 36.99 900m: 10:53.59 36.76 1300m: 15:45.71 36.87
150m: 1:45.17 36.10 550m: 6:37.58 36.09 950m: 11:29.95 36.36 1350m: 16:21.60 35.89
200m: 2:21.78 36.61 600m: 7:14.41 36.83 1000m: 12:06.64 36.69 1400m: 16:58.30 36.70
250m: 2:58.12 36.34 650m: 7:50.84 36.43 1050m: 12:42.75 36.11 1450m: 17:34.12 35.82
300m: 3:34.94 36.82 700m: 8:27.64 36.80 1100m: 13:19.58 36.83 1500m: 18:08.61 34.49
350m: 4:11.56 36.62 750m: 9:03.88 36.24 1150m: 13:55.82 36.24
400m:; 4:48.45 36.89 800m: 9:40.61 36.73 1200m: 14:32.69 36.87

9. VELASCO FERNANDEZ Queralt 03 C.N.Cervera 18:08.79 604
50m: 32.23 32.23 450m: 5:16.91 36.45 850m: 10:11.60 37.15 1250m: 15:08.12 37.15
100m: 1:06.93 34.70 500m: 5:53.31 36.40 900m: 10:36.25 24.65 1300m: 15:45.29 37.17
150m: 1:42.05 35.12 550m: 6:30.24 36.93 950m: 11:25.56 49.31 1350m: 16:22.27 36.98
200m: 2:17.36 35.31 600m: 7:06.93 36.69 1000m: 12:02.15 36.59 1400m: 16:59.62 37.35
250m: 2:52.64 35.28 650m: 7:43.67 36.74 1050m: 12:39.53 37.38  1450m: 17:35.01 35.39
300m: 3:28.41 35.77 700m: 8:12.46 28.79 1100m: 13:16.50 36.97 1500m: 18:08.79 33.78
350m: 4:04.35 35.94 750m: 8:57.53 45.07 1150m: 13:53.70 37.20
400m:; 4:40.46 36.11 800m: 9:34.45 36.92 1200m: 14:30.97 37.27

10. CASALS MOJICA Maria 02 C.N. Barcelona 18:12.24 598
50m: 32.99 32.99 450m: 5:23.66 36.60 850m: 10:15.02 36.70 1250m: 15:08.28 36.91
100m: 1:08.59 35.60 500m: 5:59.87 36.21 900m: 10:51.32 36.30 1300m: 15:44.89 36.61
150m: 1:44.82 36.23 550m: 6:36.44 36.57 950m: 11:28.08 36.76 1350m: 16:21.79 36.90
200m: 2:21.35 36.53 600m: 7:12.57 36.13 1000m: 12:04.49 36.41 1400m: 16:58.71 36.92
250m: 2:58.11 36.76 650m: 7:49.25 36.68 1050m: 12:41.05 36.56 1450m: 17:35.97 37.26
300m: 3:34.30 36.19 700m: 8:25.62 36.37 1100m: 13:17.87 36.82 1500m: 18:12.24 36.27
350m: 4:10.78 36.48 750m: 9:02.06 36.44 1150m: 13:54.72 36.85
400m:; 4:47.06 36.28 800m: 9:38.32 36.26 1200m: 14:31.37 36.65

11. TORRAS PIEDEHIERRO Judith 98 C.N. Granollers 18:13.20 596
50m: 33.56 33.56 450m: 5:24.45 36.39 850m: 10:17.16 36.61 1250m: 15:11.02 36.52
100m: 1:09.45 35.89 500m: 6:00.89 36.44 900m: 10:53.97 36.81 1300m: 15:47.98 36.96
150m: 1:45.77 36.32 550m: 6:37.11 36.22 950m: 11:30.49 36.52 1350m: 16:24.67 36.69
200m: 2:22.14 36.37 600m: 7:13.71 36.60 1000m: 12:07.44 36.95 1400m: 17:01.36 36.69
250m: 2:58.46 36.32 650m: 7:50.20 36.49 1050m: 12:44.06 36.62 1450m: 17:37.88 36.52
300m: 3:35.10 36.64 700m: 8:27.01 36.81 1100m: 13:20.85 36.79 1500m: 18:13.20 35.32
350m: 4:11.50 36.40 750m: 9:03.54 36.53 1150m: 13:57.69 36.84
400m: 4:48.06 36.56 800m: 9:40.55 37.01 1200m: 14:34.50 36.81

12. BONET SOTO Ariadna 99 C.N. Granollers 18:18.01 589
50m: 33.89 33.89 450m: 5:24.05 36.21 850m: 10:17.08 36.87 1250m: 15:13.30 37.07
100m: 1:10.19 36.30 500m: 6:00.51 36.46 900m: 10:54.33 37.25 1300m: 15:50.55 37.25
150m: 1:46.50 36.31 550m: 6:36.76 36.25 950m: 11:31.39 37.06 1350m: 16:27.55 37.00
200m: 2:23.06 36.56 600m: 7:13.34 36.58 1000m: 12:08.66 37.27 1400m: 17:04.69 37.14
250m:; 2:59.27 36.21 650m: 7:49.85 36.51 1050m: 12:45.46 36.80 1450m: 17:41.60 36.91
300m: 3:35.41 36.14 700m: 8:26.65 36.80 1100m: 13:22.48 37.02 1500m: 18:18.01 36.41
350m: 4:11.65 36.24 750m: 9:03.53 36.88 1150m: 13:59.26 36.78
400m:; 4:47.84 36.19 800m: 9:40.21 36.68 1200m: 14:36.23 36.97

13. BERTRAN IZQUIERDO Aida 96 C.N. Granollers 18:20.62 584
50m: 32.93 32.93 450m: 5:21.54 36.47 850m: 10:14.00 36.87 1250m: 15:13.40 37.48
100m: 1:08.10 35.17 500m: 5:57.45 35.91 900m: 10:51.12 37.12 1300m: 15:50.94 37.54
150m: 1:44.14 36.04 550m: 6:33.87 36.42 950m: 11:28.68 37.56 1350m: 16:28.49 37.55
200m: 2:20.24 36.10 600m: 7:10.30 36.43 1000m: 12:05.74 37.06 1400m: 17:06.02 37.53
250m:; 2:56.45 36.21 650m: 7:47.00 36.70 1050m: 12:42.82 37.08 1450m: 17:43.61 37.59
300m:; 3:32.58 36.13 700m: 8:23.71 36.71 1100m: 13:20.33 37.51 1500m: 18:20.62 37.01
350m: 4:09.06 36.48 750m: 9:00.59 36.88 1150m: 13:58.27 37.94
400m: 4:45.07 36.01 800m: 9:37.13 36.54 1200m: 14:35.92 37.65
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CIRCUIT CATALA DE TROFEUS - TROFEU CIUTAT DE MATARO
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Prova 29, Fem., 1500m Lliure, Open

Classificacio ANY Temps Pts

14. VERA VALLS Nuria 99 C.N. Granollers 18:25.69 576
50m: 34.28 34.28 450m:; 5:27.34 36.87 850m: 10:20.59 36.82 1250m: 15:19.17 38.08
100m: 1:10.71 36.43 500m: 6:04.42 37.08 900m: 10:57.40 36.81 1300m: 15:56.92 37.75
150m: 1:47.00 36.29 550m: 6:40.51 36.09 950m: 11:34.42 37.02 1350m: 16:34.33 37.41
200m: 2:23.40 36.40 600m: 7:16.92 36.41 1000m: 12:11.40 36.98 1400m: 17:12.04 37.71
250m: 3:00.03 36.63 650m: 7:53.57 36.65 1050m: 12:48.50 37.10 1450m: 17:49.53 37.49
300m: 3:36.58 36.55 700m: 8:29.99 36.42 1100m: 13:25.52 37.02 1500m: 18:25.69 36.16
350m:; 4:13.62 37.04 750m: 9:06.97 36.98 1150m: 14:03.51 37.99
400m: 4:50.47 36.85 800m: 9:43.77 36.80 1200m: 14:41.09 37.58

15. AULINAS PRAT Clara 01 C.N.Olot 18:30.42 569
50m: 26.97 26.97 450m: 5:34.00 37.35 850m: 10:31.99 36.87 1250m: 15:27.92 36.79
100m: 1:10.03 43.06 500m: 6:11.77 37.77 900m: 11:09.20 37.21 1300m: 16:04.92 37.00
150m: 1:47.59 37.56 550m: 6:49.37 37.60 950m: 11:46.11 36.91 1350m: 16:39.83 34.91
200m: 2:25.45 37.86 600m: 7:26.66 37.29 1000m: 12:23.03 36.92 1400m: 17:18.64 38.81
250m:; 3:03.24 37.79 650m: 8:03.87 37.21 1050m: 13:00.03 37.00 1450m: 17:54.89 36.25
300m: 3:41.08 37.84 700m: 8:41.19 37.32 1100m: 13:37.18 37.15 1500m: 18:30.42 35.53
350m: 4:19.19 38.11 750m: 9:18.05 36.86 1150m: 14:13.98 36.80
400m: 4:56.65 37.46 800m: 9:55.12 37.07 1200m: 14:51.13 37.15

16. GONZALEZ ORTIZ Paula 03 C.N. Sabadell 18:34.23 563
50m: 33.11 33.11 450m: 5:26.30 37.18 850m: 10:25.61 37.54 1250m: 15:27.08 37.65
100m: 1:09.33 36.22 500m: 6:04.07 37.77 900m: 11:03.57 37.96 1300m: 16:04.84 37.76
150m: 1:45.73 36.40 550m: 6:41.69 37.62 950m: 11:40.95 37.38 1350m: 16:42.26 37.42
200m: 2:22.29 36.56 600m: 7:18.42 36.73 1000m: 12:18.33 37.38 1400m: 17:20.19 37.93
250m: 2:58.97 36.68 650m: 7:55.97 37.55 1050m: 12:55.84 37.51 1450m: 17:57.60 37.41
300m: 3:35.65 36.68 700m: 8:33.33 37.36 1100m: 13:33.64 37.80 1500m: 18:34.23 36.63
350m: 4:12.05 36.40 750m: 9:10.79 37.46 1150m: 14:11.44 37.80
400m:; 4:49.12 37.07 800m: 9:48.07 37.28 1200m: 14:49.43 37.99

17. BENAVENTE LOPEZ Ainhoa 98 C.N. Cervera 18:35.02 562
50m: 33.84 33.84 450m: 5:33.52 37.40 850m: 10:32.82 37.05 1250m: 15:30.79 37.09
100m: 1:11.36 37.52 500m: 6:11.41 37.89 900m: 11:10.23 37.41 1300m: 16:08.33 37.54
150m: 1:48.44 37.08 550m: 6:48.61 37.20 950m: 11:47.38 37.15 1350m: 16:45.52 37.19
200m: 2:26.05 37.61 600m: 7:25.99 37.38 1000m: 12:24.66 37.28 1400m: 17:23.04 37.52
250m: 3:03.40 37.35 650m: 8:03.30 37.31 1050m: 13:01.85 37.19 1450m: 17:59.79 36.75
300m: 3:41.05 37.65 700m: 8:40.90 37.60 1100m: 13:39.19 37.34 1500m: 18:35.02 35.23
350m: 4:18.39 37.34 750m: 9:18.17 37.27 1150m: 14:16.20 37.01
400m: 4:56.12 37.73 800m: 9:55.77 37.60 1200m: 14:53.70 37.50

18. MARSOL SISCART Noemi 01 C.N. Tarrega 18:36.64 560
50m: 33.39 33.39 450m: 5:30.39 37.35 850m: 10:28.66 37.53 1250m: 15:29.98 37.85
100m: 1:10.30 36.91 500m: 6:07.46 37.07 900m: 11:06.10 37.44 1300m: 16:08.08 38.10
150m: 1:47.41 37.11 550m: 6:44.40 36.94 950m: 11:43.61 3751 1350m: 16:46.13 38.05
200m: 2:24.30 36.89 600m: 7:22.02 37.62 1000m: 12:21.55 37.94 1400m: 17:23.62 37.49
250m: 3:01.51 37.21 650m: 7:59.26 37.24 1050m: 12:59.05 37.50 1450m: 18:00.78 37.16
300m: 3:38.60 37.09 700m: 8:36.35 37.09 1100m: 13:36.63 37.58 1500m: 18:36.64 35.86
350m: 4:15.68 37.08 750m: 9:13.65 37.30 1150m: 14:14.35 37.72
400m: 4:53.04 37.36 800m: 9:51.13 37.48 1200m: 14:52.13 37.78

19. MAESTRO LORENZO Alba 02 C.E. Mediterrani 18:38.47 557
50m: 34.03 34.03 450m: 5:33.22 37.62 850m: 10:33.05 37.61 1250m: 15:32.33 37.61
100m: 1:10.79 36.76 500m: 6:10.79 37.57 900m: 11:09.99 36.94 1300m: 16:09.70 37.37
150m: 1:47.73 36.94 550m: 6:48.29 37.50 950m: 11:47.57 37.58 1350m: 16:47.33 37.63
200m: 2:25.04 37.31 600m: 7:25.58 37.29 1000m: 12:24.81 37.24 1400m: 17:24.76 37.43
250m:; 3:02.70 37.66 650m: 8:03.00 37.42 1050m: 13:02.47 37.66 1450m: 18:02.69 37.93
300m: 3:40.35 37.65 700m: 8:40.26 37.26 1100m: 13:39.73 37.26  1500m: 18:38.47 35.78
350m: 4:18.13 37.78 750m: 9:18.20 37.94 1150m: 14:17.11 37.38
400m: 4:55.60 37.47 800m: 9:55.44 37.24 1200m: 14:54.72 37.61

20. GUINOVART VENDRELL Olga 02 C.N. Centelles 18:40.53 554
50m: 33.54 33.54 450m: 5:30.51 37.84 850m: 10:30.72 37.86 1250m: 15:35.12 37.95
100m: 1:09.97 36.43 500m: 6:07.89 37.38 900m: 11:08.56 37.84 1300m: 16:13.02 37.90
150m: 1:46.94 36.97 550m: 6:45.57 37.68 950m: 11:46.59 38.03 1350m: 16:51.16 38.14
200m: 2:23.59 36.65 600m: 7:23.03 37.46 1000m: 12:25.06 38.47 1400m: 17:28.30 37.14
250m: 3:00.70 37.11 650m: 8:00.35 37.32 1050m: 13:02.97 37.91 1450m: 18:05.15 36.85
300m:; 3:37.72 37.02 700m: 8:37.66 37.31 1100m: 13:41.03 38.06 1500m: 18:40.53 35.38
350m: 4:15.24 37.52 750m: 9:15.21 37.55 1150m: 14:19.22 38.19
400m: 4:52.67 37.43 800m: 9:52.86 37.65 1200m: 14:57.17 37.95
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21. PALACIN GARCIA Laia 02 C.E.N.Balaguer 18:42.17 551
50m: 32.69 32.69 450m: 5:29.00 37.67 850m: 10:33.00 38.15 1250m: 15:37.92 38.32
100m: 1:08.56 35.87 500m: 6:06.79 37.79 900m: 11:11.29 38.29 1300m: 16:15.39 37.47
150m: 1:45.28 36.72 550m: 6:44.76 37.97 950m: 11:49.64 38.35 1350m: 16:53.12 37.73
200m: 2:22.16 36.88 600m: 7:22.61 37.85 1000m: 12:27.81 38.17 1400m: 17:30.50 37.38
250m: 2:59.22 37.06 650m: 8:00.73 38.12 1050m: 13:05.98 38.17 1450m: 18:07.74 37.24
300m: 3:36.46 37.24 700m: 8:38.52 37.79 1100m: 13:43.60 37.62 1500m: 18:42.17 34.43
350m: 4:13.98 37.52 750m: 9:16.60 38.08 1150m: 14:21.82 38.22
400m: 4:51.33 37.35 800m: 9:54.85 38.25 1200m: 14:59.60 37.78

22. BLANCO ARDANUY Carla 01 C.N.L Hospitalet 18:42.71 551
50m: 34.56 34.56 450m: 5:35.26 37.51 850m: 10:35.10 37.67 1250m: 15:38.43 38.20
100m: 1:12.27 37.71 500m: 6:12.55 37.29 900m: 11:12.82 37.72 1300m: 16:16.36 37.93
150m: 1:49.86 37.59 550m: 6:49.76 37.21 950m: 11:50.86 38.04 1350m: 16:54.36 38.00
200m:; 2:27.67 37.81 600m: 7:27.10 37.34 1000m: 12:28.86 38.00 1400m: 17:32.04 37.68
250m: 3:05.20 37.53 650m: 8:04.16 37.06 1050m: 13:06.67 37.81 1450m: 18:08.87 36.83
300m: 3:43.10 37.90 700m: 8:41.81 37.65 1100m: 13:44.27 37.60 1500m: 18:42.71 33.84
350m: 4:20.33 37.23 750m: 9:19.50 37.69 1150m: 14:22.35 38.08
400m: 4:57.75 37.42 800m: 9:57.43 37.93 1200m: 15:00.23 37.88

23. QUINTANA LOPEZ Ivet 03 C.N. Terrassa 19:00.54 525
50m: 33.81 33.81 450m: 5:33.94 37.73 850m: 10:39.68 38.56 1250m: 15:49.23 39.06
100m: 1:10.54 36.73 500m: 6:11.81 37.87 900m: 11:18.44 38.76 1300m: 16:28.19 38.96
150m: 1:47.66 37.12 550m: 6:50.21 38.40 950m: 11:57.08 38.64 1350m: 17:07.21 39.02
200m: 2:24.96 37.30 600m: 7:28.37 38.16 1000m: 12:35.87 38.79 1400m: 17:45.56 38.35
250m:; 3:02.36 37.40 650m: 8:06.46 38.09 1050m: 13:14.26 38.39 1450m: 18:23.66 38.10
300m: 3:40.29 37.93 700m: 8:44.92 38.46 1100m: 13:52.87 38.61 1500m: 19:00.54 36.88
350m:; 4:17.97 37.68 750m: 9:22.90 37.98 1150m: 14:31.47 38.60
400m:; 4:56.21 38.24 800m: 10:01.12 38.22 1200m: 15:10.17 38.70

24. GRAU LOPEZ DE LA OSA Paula 04 C.N.L Hospitalet 19:01.39 524
50m: 33.71 33.71 450m: 5:32.73 37.45 850m: 10:40.80 38.65 1250m: 15:52.58 38.51
100m: 1:10.30 36.59 500m: 6:11.02 38.29 900m: 11:19.76 38.96 1300m: 16:31.89 39.31
150m: 1:47.80 37.50 550m: 6:48.64 37.62 950m: 11:58.59 38.83 1350m: 17:09.61 37.72
200m: 2:24.95 37.15 600m: 7:27.01 38.37 1000m: 12:37.81 39.22 1400m: 17:48.48 38.87
250m:; 3:01.36 36.41 650m: 8:05.30 38.29 1050m: 13:16.92 39.11 1450m: 18:25.33 36.85
300m: 3:39.59 38.23 700m: 8:44.57 39.27 1100m: 13:56.04 39.12 1500m: 19:01.39 36.06
350m: 4:17.21 37.62 750m: 9:22.54 37.97 1150m: 14:34.65 38.61
400m:; 4:55.28 38.07 800m: 10:02.15 39.61 1200m: 15:14.07 39.42

25. VILADEGUT FARRAN Nuria 03 C.N.Lleida 19:1292 508
50m: 34.69 34.69 450m: 5:43.32 38.03 850m: 10:52.86 38.50 1250m: 15:58.97 38.37
100m: 1:13.18 38.49 500m: 6:22.24 38.92 900m: 11:31.35 38.49 1300m: 16:38.02 39.05
150m: 1:51.35 38.17 550m: 7:01.25 39.01 950m: 12:09.27 37.92 1350m: 17:16.41 38.39
200m: 2:30.28 38.93 600m: 7:40.04 38.79 1000m: 12:47.44 38.17 1400m: 17:54.73 38.32
250m: 3:08.81 38.53 650m: 8:18.38 38.34 1050m: 13:25.14 37.70 1450m: 18:33.58 38.85
300m: 3:47.26 38.45 700m: 8:57.17 38.79 1100m: 14:03.73 38.59 1500m: 19:12.92 39.34
350m: 4:25.95 38.69 750m: 9:35.74 38.57 1150m: 14:41.92 38.19
400m:; 5:05.29 39.34 800m: 10:14.36 38.62 1200m: 15:20.60 38.68

26. GOMEZ RIVERA Lucia 03  C.N. Martorell 19:16.34 504
50m: 34.71 34.71 500m: 6:24.97 1:18.38 1000m: 12:53.38 39.15 1300m: 16:45.75 39.01
100m: 1:12.25 37.54 600m: 7:43.23 1:18.26 1050m: 13:32.13 38.75 1350m: 17:24.03 38.28
200m: 2:29.78 1:17.53 700m: 9:00.94 1:17.71 1100m: 14:11.02 38.89 1400m: 18:02.99 38.96
250m: 3:08.79 39.01 800m: 10:17.86 1:16.92 1150m: 14:49.44 38.42 1450m: 18:40.86 37.87
300m: 3:48.14 39.35 900m: 11:35.23 1:17.37 1200m: 15:28.33 38.89 1500m: 19:16.34 35.48
400m: 5:06.59 1:18.45 950m: 12:14.23 39.00 1250m: 16:06.74 38.41

27. LOPEZ ROMERO Lara 03 C.N. Figueres 19:19.38 500
50m: 3440 3440  450m: 5:39.13  38.85  850m: 10:52.67  39.30 1250m: 16:06.57  38.58
100m: 1:10.99 36.59  500m: 6:18.36  39.23  900m: 11:32.18  39.51 1300m: 16:45.37  38.80
150m: 1:48.33  37.34  550m: 6:57.27 3891  950m: 12:11.28  39.10 1350m: 17:24.10  38.73
200m: 2:26.31  37.98  600m: 7:36.40  39.13 1000m: 12:50.49  39.21 1400m: 18:02.90  38.80
250m: 3:04.28  37.97  650m: 8:15.20  38.80 1050m: 13:23.73  33.24 1450m: 18:41.08  38.18
300m: 3:42.80 3852  700m: 8:54.43  39.23 1100m: 14:08.85  45.12 1500m: 19:19.38  38.30
350m: 4:21.28  38.48  750m: 9:33.82  39.39 1150m: 14:48.20  39.35
400m: 5:00.28  39.00  800m: 10:13.37  39.55 1200m: 15:27.99  39.79
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Prova 29, Fem., 1500m Lliure, Open
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28. ANSON BARRIENTOS Marina 03 C.N. Figueres 19:24.27 494
50m: 3449 3449  450m: 5:39.40 3894  850m: 10:52.41  39.68 1250m: 16:07.63  39.31
100m: 1:11.42 36.93  500m: 6:18.36  38.96  900m: 11:31.96  39.55 1300m: 16:46.95  39.32
150m: 1:48.84  37.42  550m: 6:56.94 3858  950m: 12:11.56  39.60 1350m: 17:27.31  40.36
200m: 2:27.25 38.41  600m: 7:35.83  38.89 1000m: 12:50.84  39.28 1400m: 18:07.01  39.70
250m: 3:05.33  38.08  650m: 8:14.64  38.81 1050m: 13:30.26  39.42 1450m: 18:46.73  39.72
300m: 3:43.30 37.97  700m: 8:54.04  39.40 1100m: 14:09.38  39.12 1500m: 19:24.27  37.54
350m: 4:21.90 38.60  750m: 9:33.48  39.44 1150m: 14:48.64  39.26
400m: 5:00.46 3856  800m: 10:12.73  39.25 1200m: 15:28.32  39.68

29. MONTANA ROVIRA Mireia 03  C.N. Vic-Etb 19:26.29 491
50m: 35.16 35.16 450m: 5:46.30 39.05 850m: 11:00.24 39.56 1250m: 16:13.55 39.03
100m: 1:13.26 38.10 500m: 6:25.34 39.04 900m: 11:39.58 39.34 1300m: 16:52.18 38.63
150m: 1:51.93 38.67 550m: 7:04.44 39.10 950m: 12:18.85 39.27 1350m: 17:31.10 38.92
200m: 2:30.81 38.88 600m: 7:43.70 39.26 1000m: 12:57.70 38.85 1400m: 18:09.99 38.89
250m: 3:09.74 38.93 650m: 8:23.07 39.37 1050m: 13:36.83 39.13  1450m: 18:49.01 39.02
300m: 3:48.91 39.17 700m: 9:02.13 39.06 1100m: 14:15.88 39.05 1500m: 19:26.29 37.28
350m: 4:27.95 39.04 750m:  9:41.55 39.42 1150m: 14:55.12 39.24
400m: 5:07.25 39.30 800m: 10:20.68 39.13 1200m: 15:34.52 39.40

30. RODRIGUEZ ALBA Celia 02 C.N.L Hospitalet 19:27.32 490
50m: 34.07 34.07 450m: 5:34.34 37.55 850m: 10:50.12 39.63 1250m: 16:07.56 40.00
100m: 1:10.21 36.14 500m: 6:13.06 38.72 900m: 11:29.43 39.31 1300m: 16:48.04 40.48
150m: 1:47.68 37.47 550m: 6:52.50 39.44 950m: 12:07.74 38.31 1350m: 17:26.45 38.41
200m: 2:24.52 36.84 600m: 7:32.27 39.77 1000m: 12:48.37 40.63 1400m: 18:06.52 40.07
250m:; 3:02.13 37.61 650m: 8:11.59 39.32 1050m: 13:27.98 39.61 1450m: 18:46.45 39.93
300m: 3:40.05 37.92 700m: 8:51.96 40.37 1100m: 14:08.30 40.32 1500m: 19:27.32 40.87
350m: 4:18.25 38.20 750m: 9:30.93 38.97 1150m: 14:47.25 38.95
400m: 4:56.79 38.54 800m: 10:10.49 39.56 1200m: 15:27.56 40.31

31. GIMENEZ HUGUET Anna 03 C.N. Tarraco 19:29.28 487
50m: 33.83 33.83 450m: 5:43.87 39.18 850m: 10:58.80 38.98 1250m: 16:15.72 39.30
100m: 1:10.91 37.08 500m: 6:23.21 39.34 900m: 11:37.95 39.15 1300m: 16:55.42 39.70
150m: 1:48.82 37.91 550m: 7:02.48 39.27 950m: 12:17.22 39.27 1350m: 17:34.38 38.96
200m: 2:27.66 38.84 600m: 7:41.65 39.17 1000m: 12:56.96 39.74 1400m: 18:13.73 39.35
250m:; 3:06.71 39.05 650m: 8:21.12 39.47 1050m: 13:36.58 39.62 1450m: 18:52.07 38.34
300m: 3:45.44 38.73 700m: 9:00.35 39.23 1100m: 14:16.92 40.34 1500m: 19:29.28 37.21
350m: 4:24.94 39.50 750m: 9:40.15 39.80 1150m: 14:56.30 39.38
400m:; 5:04.69 39.75 800m: 10:19.82 39.67 1200m: 15:36.42 40.12

32. DEGTYAREVA Polina 02 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 19:32.10 484
50m: 34.62 34.62  450m: 5:43.81 38.68 850m: 10:56.86  38.82 1250m: 16:14.96  40.19
100m: 1:12.17  37.55 500m: 6:23.02  39.21  900m: 11:36.63  39.77 1300m: 16:54.81  39.85
150m: 1:50.42 38.25 550m: 7:01.77 38.75 950m: 12:16.25 39.62 1350m: 17:34.32 39.51
200m: 2:29.83  39.41 600m: 7:41.20  39.43 1000m: 12:56.47  40.22 1400m: 18:14.26  39.94
250m: 3:08.45  38.62 650m: 8:20.19  38.99 1050m: 13:35.10  38.63 1450m: 18:53.22  38.96
300m: 3:47.81  39.36 700m: 8:59.67  39.48 1100m: 14:15.04  39.94 1500m: 19:32.10  38.88
350m: 4:26.29  38.48 750m: 9:38.25  38.58 1150m: 14:54.90  39.86
400m: 5:05.13 38.84  800m: 10:18.04  39.79 1200m: 15:34.77  39.87

33. DOVGUNEC DUBATOWKA Denisse 03 C.N.L’ Hospitalet 19:4090 473
50m: 34.40 34.40 450m: 5:44.27 39.66 850m: 11:03.52 4055 1250m: 16:27.57 39.59
100m: 1:10.95 36.55 500m: 6:23.73 39.46 900m: 11:44.39 40.87 1300m: 17:06.87 39.30
150m: 1:48.96 38.01 550m: 7:02.99 39.26 950m: 12:24.58 40.19 1350m: 17:45.43 38.56
200m: 2:27.62 38.66 600m: 7:43.38 40.39 1000m: 13:05.09 40.51 1400m: 18:24.36 38.93
250m: 3:07.06 39.44 650m: 8:22.22 38.84 1050m: 13:46.15 41.06 1450m: 19:02.61 38.25
300m:; 3:46.23 39.17 700m: 9:02.17 39.95 1100m: 14:26.54 40.39 1500m: 19:40.90 38.29
350m: 4:25.31 39.08 750m: 9:42.34 40.17 1150m: 15:07.48 40.94
400m:; 5:04.61 39.30 800m: 10:22.97 40.63 1200m: 15:47.98 40.50

34. ROS BORRELL Marta 02 C.N. Tarraco 19:48.43 464
50m: 3494 3494  450m: 5:50.21  39.67  850m: 11:09.83  39.99 1250m: 16:31.94  40.04
100m: 1:13.37 3843  500m: 6:29.64  39.43  900m: 11:50.00  40.17 1300m: 17:11.94  40.00
150m: 1:52.29  38.92  550m: 7:09.84  40.20  950m: 12:30.39  40.39 1350m: 17:52.03  40.09
200m: 2:31.52  39.23  600m: 7:49.84  40.00 1000m: 13:10.27  39.88 1400m: 18:31.62  39.59
250m: 3:11.24  39.72  650m: 8:29.98  40.14 1050m: 13:50.76 ~ 40.49 1450m: 19:10.76  39.14
300m: 3:50.85 39.61  700m: 9:09.76  39.78 1100m: 14:30.90  40.14 1500m: 19:48.43  37.67
350m: 4:30.74 39.89  750m: 9:50.08  40.32 1150m: 15:11.69  40.79
400m: 5:10.54  39.80  800m: 10:29.84  39.76 1200m: 15:51.90  40.21
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35. MUNOZ VALVERDE Alba 03 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 19:55.36 456
50m:  35.94 35.94  450m: 5:52.86  40.17  850m: 11:12.62  40.10 1250m: 16:35.26  40.51
100m: 1:14.62 38.68  500m: 6:32.74  39.88  900m: 11:52.78  40.16 1300m: 17:15.66  40.40
150m: 1:53.88  39.26  550m: 7:12.94  40.20  950m: 12:33.11  40.33 1350m: 17:55.95  40.29
200m: 2:33.39 39.51  600m: 7:52.93  39.99 1000m: 13:13.38  40.27 1400m: 18:36.47  40.52
250m: 3:13.13  39.74  650m: 8:32.73  39.80 1050m: 13:53.81  40.43 1450m: 19:16.46  39.99
300m: 3:52.84 39.71  700m: 9:12.63  39.90 1100m: 14:34.23  40.42 1500m: 19:55.36  38.90
350m: 4:32.84  40.00  750m: 9:52.56  39.93 1150m: 15:14.51  40.28
400m: 5:12.69 39.85  800m: 10:32.52  39.96 1200m: 15:54.75  40.24

36. CANETE PATERNA Laura 99 C.N. L Hospitalet 20:01.22 449
50m: 34.79 34.79 450m: 5:52.16 39.40 850m: 11:13.32 39.96 1250m: 16:39.42 40.92
100m: 1:13.30 38.51 500m: 6:31.91 39.75 900m: 11:54.02 40.70 1300m: 17:20.45 41.03
150m: 1:52.96 39.66 550m: 7:12.20 40.29 950m: 12:34.15 40.13 1350m: 18:00.90 40.45
200m: 2:32.72 39.76 600m: 7:52.08 39.88 1000m: 13:15.60 41.45 1400m: 18:41.37 40.47
250m: 3:13.00 40.28 650m: 8:32.43 40.35 1050m: 13:56.50 40.90 1450m: 19:21.51 40.14
300m: 3:52.91 39.91 700m: 9:12.60 40.17 1100m: 14:37.43 40.93 1500m: 20:01.22 39.71
350m: 4:32.97 40.06 750m: 9:53.22 40.62 1150m: 15:18.11 40.68
400m:; 5:12.76 39.79 800m: 10:33.36 40.14 1200m: 15:58.50 40.39

37. DE RONNE O'CONNOR Emma 03 C.N. Sitges 20:07.11 443
50m: 34.91 34.91 450m: 5:53.03 39.86 850m: 11:17.81 41.01 1250m: 16:47.48 40.60
100m: 1:13.47 38.56 500m: 6:33.16 40.13 900m: 11:59.12 41.31 1300m: 17:28.52 41.04
150m: 1:53.44 39.97 550m: 7:13.39 40.23 950m: 12:40.48 41.36 1350m: 18:08.48 39.96
200m: 2:33.44 40.00 600m: 7:54.25 40.86 1000m: 13:21.74 41.26 1400m: 18:48.75 40.27
250m: 3:13.59 40.15 650m: 8:34.46 40.21 1050m: 14:03.12 41.38 1450m: 19:28.37 39.62
300m: 3:53.38 39.79 700m: 9:15.10 40.64 1100m: 14:44.67 4155 1500m: 20:07.11 38.74
350m:; 4:33.24 39.86 750m: 9:56.43 41.33 1150m: 15:25.41 40.74
400m:; 5:13.17 39.93 800m: 10:36.80 40.37 1200m: 16:06.88 41.47

38. PALACIOS GALLARDO Marta 01 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 20:07.56 442
50m: 35.15 35.15 450m: 5:51.03 40.66 850m: 11:16.65 41.25 1250m: 16:44.55 41.07
100m: 1:13.42 38.27 500m: 6:31.35 40.32 900m: 11:57.60 40.95 1300m: 17:25.48 40.93
150m: 1:52.18 38.76 550m: 7:12.26 40.91 950m: 12:38.78 41.18 1350m: 18:06.53 41.05
200m: 2:31.43 39.25 600m: 7:52.37 40.11 1000m: 13:19.76 40.98 1400m: 18:47.09 40.56
250m: 3:11.17 39.74 650m: 8:33.29 40.92 1050m: 14:00.70 40.94  1450m: 19:28.25 41.16
300m: 3:50.83 39.66 700m: 9:13.75 40.46 1100m: 14:41.51 40.81 1500m: 20:07.56 39.31
350m: 4:30.62 39.79 750m: 9:54.72 40.97 1150m: 15:22.65 41.14
400m:; 5:10.37 39.75 800m: 10:35.40 40.68 1200m: 16:03.48 40.83

39. VIZCAINO GOMEZ Noa 02 C.N. Martorell 20:09.11 441
50m: 36.99 36.99 450m: 6:04.92 40.44 850m: 11:24.66 39.92 1250m: 16:48.44 40.66
100m: 1:17.23 40.24 500m: 6:45.25 40.33 900m: 12:05.15 40.49 1300m: 17:29.26 40.82
150m: 1:58.42 41.19 550m: 7:25.16 39.91 950m: 12:45.78 40.63 1350m: 18:10.10 40.84
200m: 2:39.74 41.32 600m: 8:05.13 39.97 1000m: 13:26.60 40.82 1400m: 18:50.56 40.46
250m: 3:20.88 41.14 650m: 8:44.86 39.73 1050m: 14:06.77 40.17 1450m: 19:30.66 40.10
300m: 4:02.02 41.14 700m: 9:24.86 40.00 1100m: 14:47.17 40.40 1500m: 20:09.11 38.45
350m: 4:43.65 41.63 750m: 10:04.64 39.78 1150m: 15:27.39 40.22
400m: 5:24.48 40.83 800m: 10:44.74 40.10 1200m: 16:07.78 40.39

40. RODRIGUEZ SECO Mireia 03 C.N. Granollers 20:26.99 422
50m: 35.58 35.58 450m: 5:58.34 41.25 850m: 11:28.16 41.27 1250m: 17:00.41 41.37
100m: 1:13.93 38.35 500m: 6:40.17 41.83 900m: 12:09.94 41.78 1300m: 17:42.61 42.20
150m: 1:53.21 39.28 550m: 7:21.24 41.07 950m: 12:51.32 41.38 1350m: 18:24.12 41.51
200m: 2:33.75 40.54 600m: 8:02.35 41.11 1000m: 13:32.93 41.61 1400m: 19:05.75 41.63
250m:; 3:14.40 40.65 650m: 8:43.29 40.94 1050m: 14:14.08 41.15 1450m: 19:46.47 40.72
300m: 3:55.11 40.71 700m: 9:24.69 41.40 1100m: 14:55.84 41.76  1500m: 20:26.99 40.52
350m: 4:35.88 40.77 750m: 10:05.62 40.93 1150m: 15:37.20 41.36
400m: 5:17.09 41.21 800m: 10:46.89 41.27 1200m: 16:19.04 41.84

41. CANTON PRIETO Esther 02 C.N. Badalona 20:38.68 410
50m: 3593 3593  450m: 6:0252  41.60  850m: 11:35.51  41.64 1250m: 17:10.68  42.12
100m: 1:15.39  39.46  500m: 6:44.04 4152  900m: 12:16.88  41.37 1300m: 17:52.95  42.27
150m: 1:56.03  40.64  550m: 7:25.75  41.71  950m: 12:58.59  41.71 1350m: 18:34.54  41.59
200m: 2:36.62  40.59  600m: 8:06.96  41.21 1000m: 13:40.80  42.21 1400m: 19:17.32  42.78
250m: 3:17.54  40.92  650m: 8:48.83  41.87 1050m: 14:23.02  42.22 1450m: 19:57.95  40.63
300m: 3:58.36  40.82  700m: 9:30.22  41.39 1100m: 15:04.57 4155 1500m: 20:38.68  40.73
350m: 4:39.36  41.00  750m: 10:11.84  41.62 1150m: 15:46.60  42.03
400m: 5:20.92  41.56  800m: 10:53.87  42.03 1200m: 16:28.56  41.96
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CIRCUIT CATALA DE TROFEUS - TROFEU CIUTAT DE MATARO
MATARO, 12 - 14/7/2019

Prova 29, Fem., 1500m Lliure, Open

Classificacio ANY Temps Pts

42. DURAN CALVO Nerea 02 C.N. Granollers 20:54.42 395
50m: 35.22 35.22 450m: 6:07.68 41.91 850m: 11:45.51 42.84 1250m: 17:26.43 42.65
100m: 1:14.72 39.50 500m: 6:49.46 41.78 900m: 12:28.73 43.22 1300m: 18:08.59 42.16
150m: 1:56.28 41.56 550m: 7:28.24 38.78 950m: 13:11.72 42.99 1350m: 18:50.96 42.37
200m: 2:38.29 42.01 600m: 8:13.54 45.30 1000m: 13:54.38 42.66 1400m: 19:32.97 42.01
250m: 3:19.82 41.53 650m: 8:55.07 41.53 1050m: 14:33.79 39.41  1450m: 20:13.97 41.00
300m: 4:02.02 42.20 700m: 9:37.65 42.58 1100m: 15:19.15 45.36  1500m: 20:54.42 40.45
350m: 4:44.03 42.01 750m: 10:19.84 42.19 1150m: 16:01.50 42.35
400m: 5:25.77 41.74 800m: 11:02.67 42.83 1200m: 16:43.78 42.28

43. MESAS MARTOS Laia 02 C.N. Esplugues 20:55.73 393
50m: 35.86 35.86  350m: 4:44.37 4222  800m: 11:04.40 1:2450 1250m: 17:26.28  42.00
100m: 1:15.34 39.48 400m: 5:26.35 41.98 900m: 12:29.26 1:24.86 1300m: 18:09.43 43.15
150m: 1:56.47 41.13 450m: 6:08.20 41.85 1000m: 13:54.04 1:24.78 1350m: 18:50.79 41.36
200m: 2:38.42 41.95 500m: 6:50.24 42.04 1100m: 15:19.54 1:25.50 1400m: 19:33.60 42.81
250m: 3:20.34 41.92 600m: 8:14.57 1:24.33 1150m: 16:01.36 41.82 1450m: 20:15.41 41.81
300m: 4:02.15 41.81 700m: 9:39.90 1:25.33 1200m: 16:44.28 42.92 1500m: 20:55.73 40.32

44. AMADIO JUANOS Gaia 03 C.N. Esplugues 21:09.11 381
50m: 36.86 36.86 450m: 6:09.37 41.89 850m: 11:50.32 42.82 1250m: 17:35.90 43.26
100m: 1:17.17 40.31 500m: 6:51.63 42.26 900m: 12:33.38 43.06 1300m: 18:19.28 43.38
150m: 1:58.32 41.15 550m: 7:33.70 42.07 950m: 13:16.71 43.33 1350m: 19:02.65 43.37
200m: 2:40.02 41.70 600m: 8:16.58 42.88 1000m: 14:00.44 43.73 1400m: 19:45.82 43.17
250m: 3:21.54 41.52 650m: 8:58.87 42.29 1050m: 14:43.43 42.99  1450m: 20:28.82 43.00
300m: 4:03.68 42.14 700m: 9:41.45 42.58 1100m: 15:26.20 42.77 1500m: 21:09.11 40.29
350m: 4:45.62 41.94 750m: 10:24.72 43.27 1150m: 16:09.38 43.18
400m: 5:27.48 41.86 800m: 11:07.50 42,78 1200m: 16:52.64 43.26

BX MORILLO LOPEZ Esther 01 C.E. Mediterrani
BX MORALES GIL Luisa Mar 94  C.N. Granollers
BX PIFARRE PLANES Aurembiaix 03 C.E.N.Balaguer
BX MONELLS RABASSA Julia 03 C.N. Olot

BX LOPEZ SANCHEZ-MIGALLON Aida 02 C.N. Terrassa
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